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4= Professor 15.60% 22
H 114~ Associate Professor 58.87% 83
Z 114 Assistant Professor 25.53% 36
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(21eH Ct2 chA| 2 RIg)1. Please send us your opinion regarding the
actions of the university, its decision-making and delivery processes. You
may skip and click "next".
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CHoll AimE2l 2l A S MAlSH FM 2. (812 th= THAZ Zid)2-1. There
are significantly less people staying in the campus. As a result, the local
community is severely impacted and struggling financially. There has
been a suggestion that the faculty members help these people through
donation. Please send us your opinion about the method of donation
(cash, sanitary kits, masks, etc) and who should be included in the list
(local business, business in campus, official Ulju-gun mandated

foundations). You may skip and click "next"
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donation, how much per member would be appropriate?
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5212l 50,000 won 22.86% 24
1092l 100,000 won 36.19% 38
150+2] 150,000 won 0.95% 1
202+2l 200,000 won 7.62% 8
302+ 300,000 won 1.90% 2
502+2l 500,000 won 0.95% 1
M2 22 Hif no financial donation 14.29% 15
7|Et 22l Other amounts 15.24% 16
TOTAL 105
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Ao 7|5, HERA == S)0| 9t=E5HA|LER?3-1. (For Blackboard users)
Are you satisfied with the quality (softwares, network speed, etc.) of the
online lecture through Blackboard?
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O 2 BFE Very satisfied 5.50% 6
3= Satisfied 39.45% 43
=2l Neutral 31.19% 34
2 0= Unsatisfied 7.34% 8
O £ 28+ Very unsatisfied 4.59% 5
SHEEALEE 212 Not applicable 11.93% 13
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0§ 2 2= Very satisfied 9.52% 10
3tE Satisfied 28.57% 30
S & neutral 14.29% 15
£ 2HE Unsatisfied 0.95% 1
O 2 23H= Very unsatisfied 0.00% 0
S &AL 212 Not applicable 46.67% 49
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si™ 5)0| OF=SSEA|LER ?3-3. Are you satisfied with the support of UNIST
(software/hardware/administrative) for the online lecture?
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QUL A ZFSHA L|77}?3-4. Please rate the efficiency of the experiment
classes held online.
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o0 &£2% very efficient 0.92% 1
At acceptable 6.42% 7
=2 neutral 9.17% 10
= =35t poor 15.60% 17
0§ E£=8t unacceptable 18.35% 20
S EEALS g2 Not applicable 49.54% 54
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Mol o= 0| CHal W2 HE ol M| 2.3-5. Please rate your overall
satisfaction level for the online lecture you experienced.
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L[77t?4-1. Under the current university policy, the offline exam is prohibited
at least for the midterm. A few professors sent us concerns regarding the

prevention of cheating. Please rate your attitude for this issue by selecting
one that is closest to your opinion.
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DE WHS St BHYLIE Sotof Bict. EE RHHWIVL YHHOR BIHSE HIL YAl o sictwe must  21.10% 23

4

prevent cheating by all means, or at least choose an evaluation method which does not allow cheating.

S| UKIE 2IsH FIHH 0l =22 o W UKL 100% WX|E = eiChs BAE o= HEE AHsHof 5t 59.63% 65
Ct.We must make extra effort to prevent cheating, but it is also necessary to accept the reality that no method can

prevent cheating completely in an online exam.

St 0| honor codedi] S2|8t S0i| X|2{X|= AIEH0|22 (RLS AIFHO| RF]), =20l Al D} OIEIX| 2 BHH Q| 19.27% 21

HIX| 2 flafl EYst =X|E F| g 2 2= ¢{CkThe students already take exams under the honor code (no supervision).
As was the case for offline exams, it is unnecessary to make a special effort to prevent cheating.
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S/U(Successful/Unsuccessful) BtAlo 2 St S == Z40]| CHSH O A| A
ZIStA|LER2 ?4-2. There have been suggestions that it is necessary to

change the grading system from letter grade (A~F) to

Successful/Unsuccessful (S/U), considering all the difficulties of fair

evaluation. What is your opinion on this?
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HFA X 25l OF StCt.Every class must be evaluated as S/U

rin

w2 stAlo] 59| 5tof| RsH= =2 S/U EHAlo 2 X St6lof StCf.Each course may be converted to S/U system upon
agreement of the professor and students.

WA RIS HS FEOE Bt MBS S UL SUS SU WA O MEE BRI} UCkIn principle, letter

grade must be maintained, but a few special courses (such as experiments) may change to the S/U system.

SIAMY BEHS oD A512 28 50| 47X =S 2E Dj=o| SiE 20| WAl HMC) = SX|5Ho} BHChFor the
prevention of future confusion and problems in scholarship assignment, the grading system must stand as it was first
announced.
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st S M AlSH =412 LIS, Please tell us about the difficulties you

encountered during the online lecture. Also, please list all the necessary
support from the university for the successful settlement of the online
lecture (including the experiment class).
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